CSM_A165K_DS_E_3_2
1
Key-type Selector Switch (Detachable) (Cylindrical 16-dia.)
A165K
Separate Construction with Cylindrical
16-dia. Body
• Short mounting depth, less than 28.5 mm below panel
• Wide range of switching capacity from standard to microload

A165K
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend ..... The model numbers used to order sets of Units are illustrated below. One set comprises the Selector, Switch,
and 2 Keys.
For information on combinations, refer to Ordering Information on page 3.
(2) Number of Notches/Resetting Method
Symbol No. of
notches
Reset
method
Key release
position
2ML
2 notches
Manual
Left
2MR Right
2M Left and right
2AL Automatic Left
3MC
3 notches Manual
Center
3MR Right
3ML Left
3M Left, right,
and center
3AC 3 notches Automatic Center
(1) Shape of Selector
Symbol Shape Color
J Rectangular
BlackA Square
T Round
(3) Contact Configuration
Note: Only DPDT contacts are available with
3-notch models.
Symbol Type Terminal
1 SPDT
Solder Terminal
2 DPDT
2S DPDT Screw-less Clamp
(1) (2) (3)
  A 1 6 5 K -  J  3 M L  -  2
A165K
3
Ordering Information
Ordering as a Set .................The model numbers used to order sets of Units are given in the following tables. One set comprises the
Selector, Switch and 2 Keys.
Solder Terminals
Number of
notches Output Reset method Key release position Model
2 notches
SPDT
Manual
Left A165K-J2ML-1
Right A165K-J2MR-1
Left and right A165K-J2M-1
Automatic Left A165K-J2AL-1
DPDT
Manual
Left A165K-J2ML-2
Right A165K-J2MR-2
Left and right A165K-J2M-2
Automatic Left A165K-J2AL-2
3 notches DPDT Manual
Center A165K-J3MC-2
Right A165K-J3MR-2
Left A165K-J3ML-2
Left, right, and center A165K-J3M-2
Number of
notches Output Reset method Key release position Model
2 notches
SPDT
Manual
Left A165K-A2ML-1
Right A165K-A2MR-1
Left and right A165K-A2M-1
Automatic Left A165K-A2AL-1
DPDT
Manual
Left A165K-A2ML-2
Right A165K-A2MR-2
Left and right A165K-A2M-2
Automatic Left A165K-A2AL-2
3 notches DPDT Manual
Center A165K-A3MC-2
Right A165K-A3MR-2
Left A165K-A3ML-2
Left, right, and center A165K-A3M-2
Number of
notches Output Reset method Key release position Model
2 notches
SPDT
Manual
Left A165K-T2ML-1
Right A165K-T2MR-1
Left and right A165K-T2M-1
Automatic Left A165K-T2AL-1
DPDT
Manual
Left A165K-T2ML-2
Right A165K-T2MR-2
Left and right A165K-T2M-2
Automatic Left A165K-T2AL-2
3 notches DPDT Manual
Center A165K-T3MC-2
Right A165K-T3MR-2
Left A165K-T3ML-2
Left, right, and center A165K-T3M-2
A165K-J
Rectangular Models
Oil-resistant IP65
A165K-A

A165K
5
Ordering Information
Ordering Individually .........Selectors and Switches can be ordered separately. Combinations that are not available as sets can be created
using individual Units. Also, store the parts as spares for maintenance and repairs.
Selectors
Switches
Switches with Screw-less Clamp
Appearance Number of notches Reset method Key release position Model
Rectangular
(A165K-J)
2 notches
Manual
A165K-J2ML
A165K-J2MR
A165K-J2M
Automatic A165K-J2AL
3 notches
Manual
A165K-J3MC
A165K-J3MR
A165K-J3ML
A165K-J3M
Automatic A165K-J3AC
Square
(A165K-A)
2 notches
Manual
A165K-A2ML
A165K-A2MR
A165K-A2M
Automatic A165K-A2AL
3 notches
Manual
A165K-A3MC
A165K-A3MR
A165K-A3ML
A165K-A3M
Automatic A165K-A3AC
Round
(A165K-T)
2 notches
Manual
A165K-T2ML
A165K-T2MR
A165K-T2M
Automatic A165K-T2AL
3 notches
Manual
A165K-T3MC
A165K-T3MR
A165K-T3ML
A165K-T3M
Automatic A165K-T3AC
Appearance Classification Model
Switch
2 notches
SPDT

A165K
6
Ordering Information
Accessories and Tools (Order Separately)
Accessories
Tools
Key
Note: Two Keys are provided.
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Panel Plugs
Rectangular A16ZJ-3003 Used for covering the panel
cutouts for future panel
expansion.
Degree of protection: IP40
Color: Black
Square A16ZA-3003
Round A16ZT-3003
Name Appearance Model
Applicable types
RemarksPushbutton
Switch
Knob-type
Selector
Switch
Key-type
Selector
Switch
Emergency
Stop
Switch
Indicator
Screw Fitting A16Z-3004 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Convenient
for ganged
installation.
Extractor A16Z-5080 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Convenient for
extracting the
Lamp from a
Solder-terminal

Length of exposed wire 10 ±1 mm
Compliant standards JIS C 2811 Terminal Blocks for Industrial Use
Type Key-type Selector Switch
Characteristics 2 notches 3 notches
Operating force (OF) max. 0.1 N·m
Set position (SP) 90±5° 45° +10
 0
Operation Angle
Note: The angle used for automatic reset is shown in parentheses.
FP: Free position
(75°)
90°
FP
FP
45°
(45°)
45°
(45°)
Two notches Three notches
SW1 SW2
Contact Configuration
No. of
notches
Contact configuration
SPDT DPDT
Posi-
tion SW Posi-
tion SW1 SW2
2
notches
3
notches
---
A165K
8
Nomenclature
Model Structure
For information on rotating the flange, refer to the A165S/W
datasheet.
Example: Knob-type Selector Switch with Two Notches
Square
   (A165K-A)
●Flange Shape
   Rectangular
   (A165K-J)
●Key
●Number of Notches and Reset Method
 · 2 Notches: Manual, Automatic
 · 3 Notches: Manual, Automatic
●Switch Specifications
   5 A at 125 VAC
   5 A at 250 VAC
   3 A at 130 VDC
Minimum applicable load
   1 mA at 25 VDC
●Terminal Type
   Solder terminals
   PCB terminals
Round
   (A165K-T)